Election Summary Report

2011 MAY CITIESAND SCHOOL DISTRICTS

ELECTION
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, , All Races
ELECTION DAY RESULTS
OFFICIAL FINAL

Registered Voters 227181 - Cards Cast 9395
4.14%

MAYOR, TOWN OF ANTHONY

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

GERMAN AVILA
ART FRANCO

05/26/11
13:53:41

Num. Report Precinct 109 - Num. Reporting 109

Total

1

1
223/1416
218

0

5

95
123

TOWN OF ANTHONY, ALDERMAN 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

LUIS(LEE) VELA

Total

1

1
223/1416
136

0

87

136

TOWN OF ANTHONY, ALDERMAN 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

ROSIE R. HOLGUIN
JOSE (JOE) GARCIA

Total

1

1
223/1416
197

0

26

106
91

100.0 %
15.7%

43.58%
56.42%

100.0 %
15.7%

100.00%

100.0 %
15.7%

53.81%
46.19%

100.00%



ANTHONY 1SD BOARD OF TRUSTEESAT LARGE

VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

MARY R. JONES
ROBERTO BETO GUERRER
CHRISSY SINGH

ANTHONY 1SD BOND ELECTION

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

VILLAGE OF VINTON, ALDERPERSON 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

MARTHA O. GARCIA
ALFREDO FREDDIE LOPE

VILLAGE OF VINTON, ALDERPERSON 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Total

1
100.0
Ly
232/1515 15.3 %
309
0
155

114 36.89%
8728.16%
108 34.95%

Total
1
1 100.0%
232/1515 15.3%
225
0
7

105 46.67%
120 53.33%

Total
1
1 100.0%
142/820 17.3%
136
0
6

70 51.47%
66 48.53%

Total
1
1 100.0%
142/820 17.3%
139



Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

LULU CLOUD
JUVENCIA RIOS-ONTIVE

VILLAGE OF VINTON, ALDERPERSON 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

MARIA MEDINA
VICTOR A. CARREJO

CANUTILLO ISD BOND PROP

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CANUTILLO ISD TAX RATE PROPOSITION

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

REPRESENTATIVE, CITY OF EL PASO,
DISTRICT 1

Number of Precincts

67
72

Total

1

1
142/820
136

0

6

64
72

Total

6

6
880/10322
849

0

31

448
401

Total

6

6
880/10322
866

0

14

495
371

Total

48.20%
51.80%

100.0 %
17.3%

47.06%
52.94%

100.0 %
8.5%

92.771%
47.23%

100.0 %
8.5%

57.16%
42.84%

21



Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

TIM BESCO

ANN MORGAN LILLY
RICHARD SCHECTER
LYDA NESS GARCIA
MANNY HINOJOSA
THERESA A. WARE-ASBU
ABE PEINADO

REPRESENTATIVE, CITY OF EL PASO,
DISTRICT 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

M. MAYELA MEJIA
PHILLIP G. GARCIA
MICHIEL MIKE NOE
GEORGE ATKINS
SONIA BROWN

REPRESENTATIVE, CITY OF EL PASO,
DISTRICT 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

GERARDO ROSILES
EDDIE HOLGUIN JR.
ZULEMA LAZARIN

100.0

21 %

2573/47533 54 %

2515
0
58

216 8.59%
940 37.38%
138 5.49%
576 22.90%
299 11.89%
204 8.11%
142 5.65%

Total
17
17 100.0

%

1804/46422 3.9 %

1779
0
25

547 30.75%

35 1.9%
748 42.05%
111 6.24%
338 19.00%

Total
16

100.0
16 %

1098/40165 2.7 %

1077
0
21

128 11.88%
698 64.81%
251 23.31%



REPRESENTATIVE, CITY OF EL PASO,
DISTRICT 8

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

CORTNEY NILAND
JORGE ARTALEJO

LISA ELENA TURNER
SERGIO L. CONTRERAS
MALCOLM MCGREGOR 11
ERNESTO VILLANUEVA J

EPISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PLACE 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

RICHARD M. REYES
ALFREDO BORREGO

EPISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PLACE 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

ALFRED REEVES

ED HOWELL

HELENE SOLOMON
PATRICIA LUCERO HUGH

EPISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PLACE 7

Total
19

19

1104/31153
1079

0

25

546
39
67

103

133

191

Total

14

14
368/19708
365

0

3

137
228

Total

12

12
1348/28396
1239

0

109

87
379
312
461

100.0
%
3.5%

50.60%
3.61%
6.21%
9.55%

12.33%

17.70%

100.0 %
19%

37.53%
62.47%

100.0 %
4.7 %

7.02%
30.59%
25.18%
37.21%



Total

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13 100.0%
Times Counted 1446/26637 5.4%
Total Votes 1361
Times Over Voted 0
Number Of Under Votes 85
DAVID DODGE 617 45.33%
JENNIE TIPTON LASLEY 572 42.03%
LES LIEBERMAN 172 12.64%

YSLETA ISD BOARD MEMBER, DISTRICT 4

Tota
Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11 100.0 %
Times Counted 797/16588 4.8%
Total Votes 785
Times Over Voted 0
Number Of Under Votes 12
ROBERT S. WARD 279 35.54%
DEBY LEWIS 506 64.46%
YSLETA ISD BOARD MEMBER, DISTRICT 7

Total
Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6 100.0 %
Times Counted 285/12931 22%
Total Votes 227
Times Over Voted 0
Number Of Under Votes 58
PATRICIA TORRESMCLE 218 96.04%
Write-in Votes 9 3.96%
SOCORRO ISD BOND PROPOSITION

Total

Number of Precincts 28
Precincts Reporting 28 100.0%
Times Counted 2620/70399 3.7 %
Total Votes 2563
Times Over Voted 0
Number Of Under Votes 57

FOR (A FAVOR) 1355 52.87%



AGAINST (EN CONTRA) 1208 47.13%

MAYOR, TOWN OF HORIZON CITY

Total

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4 100.0%
Times Counted 319/5677 5.6 %
Total Votes 217
Times Over Voted 0
Number Of Under Votes 102
WALTERL.MILLER 217 100.00%
TOWN OF HORIZON CITY, ALDERMAN 3

Total
Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4 100.0 %
Times Counted 319/5677 5.6%
Total Votes 308
Times Over Voted 0
Number Of Under Votes 11
CHARLIE ORTEGA 156 50.65%
LUISNAJERA 152 49.35%
TOWN OF HORIZON CITY, ALDERMAN 5

Total
Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4 100.0 %
Times Counted 319/5677 5.6%
Total Votes 306
Times Over Voted 0
Number Of Under Votes 13
NICOLE MATSUDA 133 43.46%
JOHNNY (DOC) DURAN 173 56.54%
TOWN OF HORIZON CITY, ALDERMAN 7

Total
Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4 100.0%
Times Counted 319/5677 5.6 %
Total Votes 206
Times Over Voted 0

Number Of Under Votes 113



BILL ARMAS

HORIZON PROPOSITION 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

SOCO MAYOR RECALL QUESTION

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CITY OF SOCORRO, ALDERMAN 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

MARIA REYES
JESUS CHUY HERNANDEZ
Write-in Votes

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

206 100.00%

Total
4
4 100.0 %
319/5677 5.6 %
313
0
6

212 67.73%
101 32.27%

Total
6
6 100.0%
834/14458 58 %
807
0
27

558 69.14%
249 30.86%

Total
2
2 100.0 %
249/3430 7.3%
229
0
20
116 50.66%
91 39.74%
22 9.61%
Total
6
6 100.0%
834/14458 5.8%
780



Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

243
537

Total

6

6
834/14458
754

0

80

376
378

Total

6

6
834/14458
770

0

64

459
311

Total

6

6
834/14458
758

0

76

432
326

Total

31.15%
68.85%

100.0 %
5.8%

49.87%
50.13%

100.0 %
5.8 %

59.61%
40.39%

100.0 %
5.8 %

56.99%
43.01%

100.0 %



Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 7

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 8

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 9

834/14458
733

0

101

404
329

Total

6

6
834/14458
733

0

101

431
302

Total

6

6
834/14458
753

0

81

487
266

Total

6

6
834/14458
743

0

91

471
272

Total

5.8%

55.12%
44.88%

100.0 %
5.8%

58.80%
41.20%

100.0 %
5.8 %

64.67%
35.33%

100.0 %
5.8 %

63.39%
36.61%



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 10

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FOR (A FAVOR)
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)

6

6
834/14458
738

0

96

259
479

Total

6

6
834/14458
745

0

89

428
317

100.0 %
5.8%

35.09%
64.91%

100.0 %
5.8%

57.45%
42.55%



