Election Summary Report 2011 MAY CITIES AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS ELECTION

05/26/11 13:53:41

Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, , All Races ELECTION DAY RESULTS OFFICIAL FINAL

Registered Voters 227181 - Cards Cast 9395 Num. Report Precinct 109 - Num. Reporting 109 4.14% 100.00%

MAYOR, TOWN OF ANTHONY		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	223/1416	15.7 %
Total Votes	218	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	5	
GERMAN AVILA	95	43.58%
ART FRANCO	123	56.42%

TOWN OF ANTHONY, ALDERMAN 1		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	223/1416	15.7 %
Total Votes	136	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	87	
LUIS (LEE) VELA	136	100.00%

TOWN OF ANTHONY, ALDERMAN 2		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	223/1416	15.7 %
Total Votes	197	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	26	
ROSIE R. HOLGUIN	106	53.81%
JOSE (JOE) GARCIA	91	46.19%

ANTHONY ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES AT LARGE		
VOTE FOR NO MORE THAN 2	T-4-1	
N 1 CD 1	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1 100.0	
	%	
Times Counted	232/1515 15.3 %	
Total Votes	309	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	155	
MARY R. JONES	114 36.89%	
ROBERTO BETO GUERRER	87 28.16%	
CHRISSY SINGH	108 34.95%	

ANTHONY ISD BOND ELECTION		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	232/1515	15.3 %
Total Votes	225	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	7	
FOR (A FAVOR)	105	46.67%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	120	53.33%

VILLAGE OF VINTON, ALDERPERSON 3		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	142/820	17.3 %
Total Votes	136	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	6	
MARTHA O. GARCIA	70	51.47%
ALFREDO FREDDIE LOPE	66	48.53%

VILLAGE OF VINTON, ALDERPERSON 4		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	142/820	17.3 %
Total Votes	139	

Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	0 3
LULU CLOUD	67 48.20%
JUVENCIA RIOS-ONTIVE	72 51.80%

VILLAGE OF VINTON, ALDERPERSON 5		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	142/820	17.3 %
Total Votes	136	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	6	
MARIA MEDINA	64	47.06%
VICTOR A. CARREJO	72	52.94%

CANUTILLO ISD BOND PROP		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	880/10322	8.5 %
Total Votes	849	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	31	
FOR (A FAVOR)	448	52.77%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	401	47.23%

CANUTILLO ISD TAX RATE PROPOSITION		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	880/10322	8.5 %
Total Votes	866	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	14	
FOR (A FAVOR)	495	57.16%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	371	42.84%

REPRESENTATIVE, CITY OF EL PASO, DISTRICT 1		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	21	

Precincts Reporting	21 100.0
Times Counted	2573/47533 5.4 %
Total Votes	2515
Times Over Voted	0
Number Of Under Votes	58
TIM BESCO	216 8.59%
ANN MORGAN LILLY	940 37.38%
RICHARD SCHECTER	138 5.49%
LYDA NESS GARCIA	576 22.90%
MANNY HINOJOSA	299 11.89%
THERESA A. WARE-ASBU	204 8.11%
ABE PEINADO	142 5.65%

REPRESENTATIVE, CITY OF EL PASO, DISTRICT 5		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	17	100.0
Precincts Reporting	1004/46422	%
Times Counted Total Votes	1804/46422 1779	3.9 %
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	25	
M. MAYELA MEJIA	547	30.75%
PHILLIP G. GARCIA	35	1.97%
MICHIEL MIKE NOE	748	42.05%
GEORGE ATKINS	111	6.24%
SONIA BROWN	338	19.00%

REPRESENTATIVE, CITY OF EL PAS DISTRICT 6	,	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	16	
Precincts Reporting	16	100.0 %
Times Counted	1098/40165	2.7 %
Total Votes	1077	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	21	
GERARDO ROSILES	128 11	.88%
EDDIE HOLGUIN JR.	698 64	.81%
ZULEMA LAZARIN	251 23	31%

REPRESENTATIVE, CITY OF EL PASO, DISTRICT 8	
	Total
Number of Precincts	19
Precincts Reporting	19 100.0
Times Counted	1104/31153 3.5 %
Total Votes	1079
Times Over Voted	0
Number Of Under Votes	25
CORTNEY NILAND	546 50.60%
JORGE ARTALEJO	39 3.61%
LISA ELENA TURNER	67 6.21%
SERGIO L. CONTRERAS	103 9.55%
MALCOLM MCGREGOR III	133 12.33%
ERNESTO VILLANUEVA J	191 17.70%

EPISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PLACE 3			
	Total	Total	
Number of Precincts	14		
Precincts Reporting	14	100.0 %	
Times Counted	368/19708	1.9 %	
Total Votes	365		
Times Over Voted	0		
Number Of Under Votes	3		
RICHARD M. REYES	137	37.53%	
ALFREDO BORREGO	228	62.47%	

EPISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PLACE 6				
	Total	Total		
Number of Precincts	12			
Precincts Reporting	12	100.0 %		
Times Counted	1348/28396	4.7 %		
Total Votes	1239			
Times Over Voted	0			
Number Of Under Votes	109			
ALFRED REEVES	87	7.02%		
ED HOWELL	379	30.59%		
HELENE SOLOMON	312	25.18%		
PATRICIA LUCERO HUGH	461	37.21%		

EPISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PLACE 7

	Total	
Number of Precincts	13	
Precincts Reporting	13	100.0 %
Times Counted	1446/26637	5.4 %
Total Votes	1361	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	85	
DAVID DODGE	617	45.33%
JENNIE TIPTON LASLEY	572	42.03%
LES LIEBERMAN	172	12.64%

YSLETA ISD BOARD MEMBER, DISTRIC	Γ4	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	11	
Precincts Reporting	11	100.0 %
Times Counted	797/16588	4.8 %
Total Votes	785	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	12	
ROBERT S. WARD	279	35.54%
DEBY LEWIS	506	64.46%

YSLETA ISD BOARD MEMBER, DISTRICT 7	
	Total
Number of Precincts	6
Precincts Reporting	6 100.0 %
Times Counted	285/12931 2.2 %
Total Votes	227
Times Over Voted	0
Number Of Under Votes	58
PATRICIA TORRES MCLE	218 96.04%
Write-in Votes	9 3.96%

Total	
28	
28	100.0 %
2620/70399	3.7 %
2563	
0	
57	
1355	52.87%
	28 28 2620/70399 2563 0 57

AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	1208 47.13%
---------------------	-------------

MAYOR, TOWN OF HORIZON CITY		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0 %
Times Counted	319/5677	5.6 %
Total Votes	217	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	102	
WALTER L. MILLER	217	100.00%

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY, ALDERN	MAN 3	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4 1	00.0 %
Times Counted	319/5677	5.6 %
Total Votes	308	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	11	
CHARLIE ORTEGA	156 :	50.65%
LUIS NAJERA	152	19.35%

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY, ALDERMA	N 5	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0 %
Times Counted	319/5677	5.6 %
Total Votes	306	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	13	
NICOLE MATSUDA	133	43.46%
JOHNNY (DOC) DURAN	173	56.54%

	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0 %
Times Counted	319/5677	5.6 %
Total Votes	206	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	113	

BILL ARMAS 206 100.00%

HORIZON PROPOSITION 1		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0 %
Times Counted	319/5677	5.6 %
Total Votes	313	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	6	
FOR (A FAVOR)	212	67.73%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	101	32.27%

SOCO MAYOR RECALL QUESTION		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	834/14458	5.8 %
Total Votes	807	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	27	
FOR (A FAVOR)	558	69.14%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	249	30.86%

CITY OF SOCORRO, ALDERMAN 1		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Times Counted	249/3430	7.3 %
Total Votes	229	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	20	
MARIA REYES	116	50.66%
JESUS CHUY HERNANDEZ	91	39.74%
Write-in Votes	22	9.61%

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 1		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	834/14458	5.8 %
Total Votes	780	

Times Over Voted	0
Number Of Under Votes	54
FOR (A FAVOR) AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	243 31.15% 537 68.85%

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 2		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	834/14458	5.8 %
Total Votes	754	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	80	
FOR (A FAVOR)	376	49.87%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	378	50.13%

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 3		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	834/14458	5.8 %
Total Votes	770	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	64	
FOR (A FAVOR)	459	59.61%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	311	40.39%

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 4		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	834/14458	5.8 %
Total Votes	758	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	76	
FOR (A FAVOR)	432	56.99%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	326	43.01%

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 5		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %

Times Counted	834/14458	5.8 %
Total Votes	733	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	101	
FOR (A FAVOR)	404	55.12%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	329	44.88%

Total	
6	
6	100.0 %
834/14458	5.8 %
733	
0	
101	
431	58.80%
302	41.20%
	6 6 834/14458 733 0 101

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 7		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	834/14458	5.8 %
Total Votes	753	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	81	
FOR (A FAVOR)	487	64.67%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	266	35.33%

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 8		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	834/14458	5.8 %
Total Votes	743	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	91	
FOR (A FAVOR)	471	63.39%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	272	36.61%

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 9	
	Total

Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	834/14458	5.8 %
Total Votes	738	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	96	
FOR (A FAVOR)	259	35.09%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	479	64.91%

CITY OF SOCORRO PROP 10		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Precincts Reporting	6	100.0 %
Times Counted	834/14458	5.8 %
Total Votes	745	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	89	
FOR (A FAVOR)	428	57.45%
AGAINST (EN CONTRA)	317	42.55%